M
icro-D
Accessories
Metal Protective Covers
with Silicone Rubber Gaskets
500-017 and 500-037
Choose Metal Protective Covers for full environmental protection.
Silicone Rubber Gasket provides a watertight seal.

 Use With Rear-Panel Mounted Micro-D
Connectors
How To Order 500-017 Style 1 and 2 Protective Covers
Sample Part Number 500-017 M 25 MB F 4 -06
Series 500-017
Shell Finish
B - Cad/Olive Drab C - Black Anodize Nickel E - Chem Film
J - Cadmium, Yellow Chromate Drab M - Electroless NF - Cadmium, Olive
R -  Red Anodize Y - Gold Iridite Over Cadmium Plate
Z2 - Gold ME - Electroless Nickel, Grade A
Shell Size 09, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51, 51-2, 67, 69, 100 (See Table I)
Hardware Option
STYLE 1
Fits Micro-D With Jackposts, Cover has
Jackscrews
MB - Fillister Head Jackscrew (See Note 3)
MH - Hex Head Jackscrew (See Note 3)
STYLE 2
Fits Micro-D's With Jackscrews Cover has Tapped Female
Threads
F - Female Threads
Lanyard Option N - No Lanyard F - Wire Rope, Nylon Jacket G - Flexible Nylon Rope
H - Wire Rope, Hi-Temp Fluoropolymer Jacket R - Wire Rope, PVC Jacket T - Wire Rope, No Jacket
Lanyard Length Length in One Inch Increments; Example: “6” equals six inches.
Ring Terminal Ordering Code 01 - .140 (3.6) 04 - .197 (5.0) 05 - .167 (4.2) 06 - .125 (3.2)  I.D. of Ring Terminal
How To Order Style 500-037 Style 3 Protective Cover
Sample Part Number 500-037 M 09 R3 B F -01 -2
Series 500-037
Shell Finish
C - Black Anodize Nickel E - Chem Film
J - Cadmium, Yellow Chromate Drab N - Cadmium Plate/Olive Drab
M - Electroless NF - Cadmium, Olive Z2 - Gold
R - Red Anodize Y - Gold Iridite over Cadmium Plate
Shell Size 9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51, 51-2, 67, 69, 100 (See Table I)
Rear Mounted
(Omit for Front Mount)
R1 - .031 (0.79) Panel R2 - .047 (1.19) Panel  R3 - .062 (1.57) Panel R4 - .093 (2.36) Panel
Hardware Option
B - (2) Male Fillister Head H - (2) Male Hex Socket F - (2) Female Jackpost
FB - (1) Female Jackpost and (1) Male Fillister Head FH - (1) Female Jackpost (1) Male Hex Socket
Lanyard Length
N - No Lanyard G - Flexible Nylon Rope R - Wire Rope, PVC Jacket
F - Wire Rope, Nylon Jacket H - Wire Rope, Hi-Temp T - Wire Rope, No Jacket
 Fluoropolymer Jacket
Attachment Ring "G" Dia. 01 - .140 (3.6) 02 - .182 (4.6) 03 - .191 (4.8) 04 - .197 (5.0) 05 - .167 (4.2) 06 - .125 (3.2) 07 - .218 (5.5)
Attachment Length Opt Example 2 = 2 inches (omit for standard 4 inch)
© 2013 Glenair, Inc.  High Performance Micro-D Connectors and Cables U.S. CAGE Code 06324 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com N-6 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
N
M
icr
o-
D
Ac
ce
ss
or
ie
s
Table I: Protective Cover Dimensions
Style 1 Style 2 Style 3
A
Length
B
C
RING TERMINAL
DIA.
#2-56 UNC THREADS SIZES 9-69
#4-40 UNC THREADS SIZE 100
C
D